NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc. Form 8-K December 10, 2007

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

## FORM 8-K

#### **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of Earliest Event Reported):

[ ] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

[ ] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) [ ] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

December 10, 2007

# NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Maryland	333-133652	20-4738467
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)
1551 N. Tustin Avenue, Suite 200, Santa Ana, California		92705
(Address of principal executive offices)		(Zip Code)
Registrant s telephone number, including area coo	de:	714-667-8252
	Not Applicable	
Former name or for	rmer address, if changed since las	st report
Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is into the following provisions:	ended to simultaneously satisfy th	ne filing obligation of the registrant under any o
[ ] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the S	Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	

## Edgar Filing: NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K

#### Top of the Form

Item 5.03 Amendments to Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws; Change in Fiscal Year.

In connection with the merger of our sponsor, NNN Realty Advisors, Inc., with a wholly owned subsidiary of Grubb & Ellis Company on December 7, 2007, our board of directors adopted an amendment (the "Amendment") to our charter to change our corporate name from NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc. to Grubb & Ellis Healthcare REIT, Inc. As a result of the merger, we now consider Grubb & Ellis Company to be our sponsor.

A copy of the Amendment, which became effective on December 10, 2007, is attached to this Current Report on Form 8-K as Exhibit 3.1 and is incorporated into this Item 5.03 by reference.

#### Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit No. Description

3.1 Articles of Amendment, effective December 10, 2007

## Edgar Filing: NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K

#### Top of the Form

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc.

December 10, 2007 By: /s/ Scott D. Peters

Name: Scott D. Peters

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

## Edgar Filing: NNN Healthcare/Office REIT, Inc. - Form 8-K

## Top of the Form

## Exhibit Index

Exhibit No.	Description	
3.1	Articles of Amendment, effective December 10, 2007	